space located within the City of Pittsburgh's 20th Ward, from lessor, Scientific-Pittsburgh, for the purpose of
establishing offices for the Department of Public Safety, Bureau of Police, Weed & Seed Task Force effective
September 1, 2001 and renewable annually thereafter until November 1, 2004 at a cost not to exceed Eight
Hundred and Fifteen Dollars ($815.00) per month, Nine Thousand Seven Hundred and Eighty Dollars
($9,780.00) per year,”  by extending the terms of the original lease.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Section 1 of resolution 138, effective March 28 of 2008 and as amended by Resolution 532,
effective November 17, 2004, as amended by Resolution No.

[...]

approximately 864 square feet of office space within the 20th Ward of the City of Pittsburgh, for the purpose of
establishing offices for the Department of Public Safety, Bureau of Police, Weed & Seed Task Force effective
November 1, 2007 and renewable annually until November 1, 2010 thereafter at a cost not to exceed Eight
Hundred and Fifteen Dollars ($815.00) per month, Nine Thousand Seven Hundred and Eighty Dollars
($9,780.00) per year subject to and contingent upon the annual appropriation of City Council, chargeable and
payable from Account 561950, Fund 2440, Organization Code 232300, Sub-class 600, Budget Year 2008.  Said
lease, sublease, amendment to lease and/or sublease shall be in a form approved by the City Solicitor and shall

[...]

approximately 864 square feet of office space within the 20th Ward of the City of Pittsburgh, for the purpose of
establishing offices for the Department of Public Safety, Bureau of Police, Weed & Seed Task Force effective

November 1, 2010 and renewable annually until November 1, , 2014 2013 thereafter at a cost not to exceed

Eight Hundred and Fifty Five Dollars ($855.00) per month, Ten Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty Dollars
($10,260.00) per year subject to and contingent upon the annual appropriation of City Council, chargeable and
payable from Account 561950, Fund 2440, Organization Code 232300, Sub-class 600, Budget Year 2010 and
2011, etc  as appropriated.  Said lease, sublease, and/or amendment to lease and/or sublease shall be in a form